These regions are considerably abundant with a fusion of diverse background and ethnicity 

that shaped their cultural landscape and culinary prowess and identity. Among the twenty (20) 

provinces, twenty-seven (27) cities and twenty-six (26) municipalities, an impressive total of one 

hundred and one (101) pancit dishes were mapped and further explored for their well-known and 

significant variety from soup-based dishes, stir-fried local favorite, down to the least-known, 

exotic, and unique kind prepared and served for different occasions. 

Each Pancit depicts uniqueness from one another which portray community significance.

[...]

The research project focused on the essential stakeholders in the context of food heritage 

research and public policy in the island of Luzon, the Philippines. Twenty (20) provinces, twenty-

seven (27) cities and twenty-six (26) municipalities, an impressive total of one hundred and one 

(101) pancit dishes were mapped, further explored in the study, and presented as the highlight of 

the investigation. For future researchers, a quantitative approach can further boost its 

conclusiveness for positivist researchers. The research project is just on its preliminary stage and